AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
TRC SOLUTIONS, INC.

This Amendment Number One ("Amendment”) is made and entered into this 20th day of
March, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation ("City"), and TRC SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation (‘Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on April 15, 2016 for
Consuitant to provide professional engineering services for the design of security camera systems
at various City facilities (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of twenty-four (24) months;
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term through June 30, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
heraeby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2019.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreeiment.
3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

INWITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executad
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

Tid BT

@ity Manager

CONSULTANT :

M—-\ Date: 3/517//??

Sighature

Keith Kushner, Dir, Security Engineering & Technology
Name and Title

TRC Solutions, Inc. Amendment One
Rev. 11-16



ATTEST:

Drenda Orem. 4-2%-13

City Clerk U

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

o

City Attofney .~

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Risk Ménagement

APPROVED /O CONTENT:

Project Mana@ )

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL

BM E@V‘ M‘”"“*ﬁ

Public Sefvices Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

W V—

Assistant Finance Director

Rev. 11-16

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Grlo—1 R

‘7%2.//?

TRC Solutions, Inc. Amendment One



